Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation Scholarship



Purpose

The Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation Scholarship has been established to provide financial assistance to undergraduate students. Subject to available funding, one new scholarship with a value of \$3,000 will be offered each year.

Eligibility

Applicants must:

- be an Australian or New Zealand Citizen or an Australian permanent resident; and
- have resided in the Barossa Valley/Eden Valley Wine Region* in the five years prior to commencing university study; and
- be commencing their first undergraduate degree in the year of the award; and
- be enrolling full-time at Flinders University; and
- be able to demonstrate financial hardship.

Tenure

The scholarship will be awarded for the normal duration of two years (72 units). The scholarship holder must normally remain enrolled full-time in the year in which the scholarship is awarded. Scholarship payments will be withdrawn if the scholarship holder withdraws or is precluded from the course and will not be available for a repeat year of study. The scholarship will be paid in four equal instalments of \$750 after the census date of each semester.

Source of Funds

The Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation Scholarship shall be funded by the Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation and will continue as long as funds are available.

Selection

The Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation Scholarship will be awarded on the basis of demonstrated financial need, academic merit, and level of demonstrated participation in school activities and responsibilities and/or community activities in the Barossa Valley/Eden Valley area. Selection will be made in accordance with procedures approved by the Director, Academic and Student Services and may involve consultation with the Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation.

Applications

Applications should be submitted online through the Flinders University Student Information System by the specified closing date. Applicants will need to login and navigate to the My Scholarships tab to submit an application. The application form for this scholarship is called "Rotary Club of the Barossa Valley Foundation Scholarship", or you can search for it by the keyword "barossa".

Advertising

The availability of the scholarship will be described on the University website